RUN mXTENDTM
NN02-224
USER MANUAL
USER MANUAL
RUN mXTENDTM (NN02-224)
Last Update: December 2025
RUN mXTEND™: Highly versatile and powerful.
The small, versatile RUN mXTEND™ (NN02-224) is the perfect solution for devices where

PCN Number: NN19100011
Notification Date: October 07th, 2019
Part Number identification:
Part Number changes, it will be applied in all the document of the company (User Manual, Data Sheet, …)
Previous Part Number  New Part Number
FR01-S4-224  NN02-224
Reason for change:
Change description:
1.- Part Number: From FR01-S4-224 FRACTUS to NN02-224 Ignion in the User Manual
OLD NEW
Comments:
1.- Electrical and Mechanical specs remain the same
2.- Footprint in the PCB to solder the chip antenna remains the same
Identification method
1.- The part number on the antenna is different
User Manual X Available from:
June 2020
Samples X Available from:
June 2020
Ignion Contact:
 Supply Chain
Name: Albert Vidal
Email: albert.vidal@ignion.io
USER MANUAL
RUN mXTENDTM (NN02-224)
Last Update: December 2025
7 ANNEX: LIST OF BANDS
7.1. Cellular IoT bands covered.
Bands Uplink (MHz) Downlink (MHz) Region
1 1920 – 1980 2110 – 2170 GLOBAL
2 1850 – 1910 1930 – 1990 NA
3 1710 – 1785 1805 – 1880 GLOBAL
4 1710 – 1755 2110 – 2155 NA
5 824 – 849 869 – 894 NA
6 830 – 840 875 – 885 APAC
8 880 - 915 925 - 960 GLOBAL
9 1749.9 - 1784.9 1844.9 - 1879.9 APAC
10 1710 – 1770 2110 – 2170 APAC
15 1900 – 1920 2600 – 2620 -
18 815 – 830 860 – 875 JAPAN
19 830 – 845 875 – 890 JAPAN
20 832 – 862 791 – 821 EMEA
23 2000 – 2020 2180 – 2200 NA
25 1850 – 1915 1930 – 1995 NA
26 814 – 849 859 – 894 NA
27 807 – 824 852 – 869 NA
34 2010 – 2025 2010 – 2025 EMEA
37 1910 – 1930 1910 – 1930 NA
39 1880 – 1920 1880 – 1920 CHINA
65 1920 – 2010 2110 – 2200 GLOBAL
66 1710 – 1780 2110 – 2200 NA
70 1695 – 1710 1995 – 2020 NA
7.2. GNSS bands covered.
Bands Frequency (MHz) System
B1 1561.098 - 1591.7875 BeiDou
L1 1575.42 GPS
L1 1598.0625 - 1605.375 GLONASS
E1 1575.42 - 1602 Galileo
7.3. Bluetooth/Wi-Fi bands covered.
Comm. Standard Frequency (MHz) # band
Bluetooth/Wi-Fi 2400 - 2500 single band
Wi-Fi 4/5/6/6E/7 2400 – 2500 & 5150 - 7125 Multi band
7.4. ISM bands covered.
Bands Protocol Frequency (MHz)
ISM868